502223314 02/07/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel M Swain	12/08/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mirror Lite Company	
Street Address:	20950 Woodruff Road	
City:	Rockwood	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48173	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7017880

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128067833

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128065400

Email: dguido@stroock.com

Correspondent Name: Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP

Address Line 1: 180 Maiden Lane

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 003033-0119

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Irah H. Donner Reg. No. 35,120

Total Attachments: 3

source=003033-0119SwainAssignment#page1.tif source=003033-0119SwainAssignment#page2.tif source=003033-0119SwainAssignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029772 FRAME: 0496

ICH \$40,00 701;

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Daniel M. Swain, ("Assignor") have made or contributed to a certain new and useful invention, development, design and/or subject matter as set forth in the patents and patent applications set forth in the schedule annexed hereto as Exhibit A ("Applications");

WHEREAS I hereby declare and provide the following statement: (1) the Applications were made or were authorized to be made on my behalf; (2) I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the Applications; and (3) I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that any willful false statement made in such declaration or statement is punishable under section 1001 of title 18 by fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both.

AND WHEREAS, to the extent not all ready acquired, Mirror Lite Company, a Michigan corporation, with its principal office at 20950 Woodruff Road, Rockwood, Michigan 48173, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefore (Assignee);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set jointly over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention development, design and/or subject matter as set forth in the Applications, and any modifications and/or improvements relating thereto (hereinafter "invention"), and any additional patent applications and patents in the United States and foreign countries, and any provisional applications, original applications, nonprovisional applications, formal applications, continuation applications, continuations-in-part applications, continued prosecution applications, request for continued examination applications, divisional applications, reissue applications, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued or have already issued for said invention and any additional inventions, developments, designs and/or subject matter relating to said invention (hereinafter "related inventions"), and all proprietary, trade secret, intellectual property and/or confidential rights related to said invention and related inventions, and all rights to claim priority therefrom and/or thereto; and any copyright or designs associated with or in said invention and related inventions; and all rights of action and damages for any past, present or future infringement relating thereto, including all rights of actions and damages from publication of the patent applications and/or issuance of any patent relating thereto;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, Assignor hereby agrees with the said Assignee that Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining said invention, related inventions, provisional applications, original applications, non-provisional applications, formal applications, continuation applications, continuation applications, divisional applications, reissue applications, re-examinations, extensions thereof, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or causes of action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other

NY 74278795v1

PATENT REEL: 029772 FRAME: 0497

EXHIBIT A

APPLICATION NO.	PATEN T NO.	THILE
09054650	7017880	DUAL FUNCTION MIRROR MOUNT
09961749		MIRROR MOUNT ASSEMBLY WITH DUAL REFLECTIVE SURFACES
10708123	7134759	ELLIPSOID VEHICULAR MIRROR
10908038	7241020	HIGH DEFINITION VEHICULAR MIRROR
11422131	7699479	TEARDROP SHAPED VEHICULAR MIRROR
11532322	7267448	ELLIPSOID VEHICULAR MIRROR
11617715	7547108	HIGH DEFINITION VEHICULAR MIRROR
11617725	7918569	HIGH DEFINITION VEHICULAR MIRROR
11617902		GEOMETRICALLY SHAPED ELLIPSOID VEHICULAR MIRROR
11617912	8120653	VIDEO MONTTORING SYSTEM FOR SCHOOL BUSES
12328929		TEARDROP SHAPED VEHICULAR MIRROR
12484581		HIGH DEFINITION VEHICULAR MIRROR
12629566		TEARDROP SHAPED VEHICULAR MIRROR
13315634		GEOMETRICALLY SHAPED ELLIPSOID VEHICULAR MIRROR
13316998		TEARDROP SHAPED VEHICULAR MIRROR
13399072		VIDEO MONITORING SYSTEM FOR A SCHOOL BUS
29113390	D440921	VEHICULAR MIRROR WITH TRIANGULAR LENS
29145301	D468244	VEHICULAR EXTERIOR MIRROR HOUSING
29154943	D479169	EXTERIOR VEHICULAR MIRROR HOUSING AND ASSEMBLY
29214659	D542720	MULTI-CURVE MIRROR
29214660	D528484	TEARDROP SHAPED MIRROR
29275560	D553061	VEHICULAR MIRROR

NY 7427879891

PATENT REEL: 029772 FRAME: 0498 affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and mure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignors and Assignee;

AND Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention and related inventions to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention or related inventions covered thereby.

Daniel M. Swain

City and State of Residence Date

STATE OF WATER

On this 8 74 day of December 2012, before me personally appeared Daniel M. Swain, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires

05/05/2016.

BRIAN M. BASTIEN ARY PUBLIC - MICHIGAN WAYNE COUNTY ACTING IN THE COUNTY OF MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY

WY 74278735v1